505213598 11/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5260365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENCELADUS IP HOLDINGS LLC	04/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGNET IP HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	7707 CROSSOVER DRIVE	
City:	MCLEAN	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9619706
Application Number:	15456107
Application Number:	16201346
Application Number:	14610831
Application Number:	16186115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-8352

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024706450

Email: lisa@brakehughes.com

Correspondent Name: BRAKE HUGHES BELLERMANN LLP

Address Line 1: C/O CPA GLOBAL

Address Line 2: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0129-002XXX / 0129-003XXX
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELANIE GROVER	
SIGNATURE: /Melanie Grover; Reg. No. 63599/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 047639 FRAME: 0198

505213598

source=Change_of_Name_Signet_IP_Holdings_LLC_11APRIL2017#page1.tif source=Change_of_Name_Signet_IP_Holdings_LLC_11APRIL2017#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047639 FRAME: 0199



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

ENCELADUS IP HOLDINGS LLC

WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO

SIGNET IP HOLDINGS LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 11th day of April, 2017.





Scan to verify online.

Document Id: C201710102983 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 11th day of April, 2017.

Elaine J. Marshall

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 047639 FRAME: 0200

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 1409833 Date Filed: 4/11/2017 2:46:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2017 101 02983

Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57D-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is:	Enceladus IP Holdings LLC			
2.	The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (attach additional pages if necessary):				
	Article 1 of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended as follows:				
	1. The name of the limited liability company	is: Signet IP Holdings LLC			
3.	(Check either a or b, whichever is applicable)				
	AThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted prior to the identification of initial members of the leaders.	d by the majority vote of the organizers of the limited liability company imited liability company.			
		d by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written operating			
4.	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a	date and/or time is specified: X			
This the	<u>11</u> day of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>17</u> .				
		Enceladus IP Holdings LLC			
		Name of Limited Liability Company			
		Signature Signature			
		Wallace Penn Dunlop Scott, Chief Executive Officer			
NOTES	:				

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2014)

RECORDED: 11/30/2018

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

(Form L-17)

PATENT REEL: 047639 FRAME: 0201